AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PURCHASE CONTRACT WITH THE MADISON COUNTY, AS TRUSTEE

(602 Vandalia Street)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLLINSVILLE, ILLINOIS, that the Mayor is authorized to execute a Purchase Contract between the City of Collinsville and Madison County, as Trustee, relative to the property located at 602 Vandalia Street, more particularly described in the Purchase Contract marked as Exhibit A attached hereto.

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED that the Purchase Contract is approved as to in substantial form as attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference and that the Collinsville City Manager and/or Corporate Counsel shall be and are hereby each authorized to execute and deliver all closing or other documents necessary to carry out the purchase of the real estate as described in the Purchase Contract.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all prior contractual actions of the City Manager and Corporate Counsel, or by their direction, in relation to the purchase described herein, are hereby approved retroactively and ratified by the City Council.

PASSED by the City Coun	ncil and approved by th	e Mayor on November 12,2024.	
Ayes:			
Nays:			
Absent:			
Approved:	, 2024.		
ATTECT		Jeff Stehman, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Kim Wasser, City Clerk			